Intrinsic safety and increased safety type thermocouple and
resistance temperature detector
Service intended
R950_01
Model : R950 (ETR10 series)
RD09-06
Standard features
Standard nipple material

     disconnection
2) "E2": Use only armored
    tube type code for R330.
3) "E4", "E9": Only to
    Extension lead type
4) 316SS armored tube type
    (Contact the head office)
E1 Only Extended lead wire
Shrinkable tube with 304SS armored tube type
Outer shield
304SS armored tube type
PVC Coating with 304SS aemored tube type
Shrinkable tube  type
E2
E3
E4
E8
E9
316SS armored tube typeEA
Shrinkable tube with 316SS armored tube typeEB
PVC Coating with 316SS aemored tube typeEC
If the WISE standard Insulation material for Lead wire is not applied, the option code below can be selected.
3. Insulation material for lead wire
Base Model Code Code Name Remark
R200, R300, R600,
R950
Note.
Extension & compensation wire (WISE Standard)
Composed of a combination of 2-item. Lead wire type and 3-item. Insulation material for lead wire.
1. Thermocouple
1.1) E4ME: Outer shield (tinned copper) + Non asbestos (200°C) (STD) - Omit code selection
1.2) MD (Teflon), MC (PVC): Single only (Excluding shield). In the case of Double, it is produced with 2 single wires.
1.3) E4MD: Outer shield (tinned copper) + Teflon (Contact the head office)
1.4) ME: Element B, R, S type - Non asbestos only (Excluding shield) - Omit code selection
2. RTD
2.1) E4MD: Outer shield (tinned copper) + Teflon (100~120°C) (STD) - Omit code selection
2.2) E4ME: Outer shield (tinned copper) + Non asbestos
2.3) MD (Teflon), MC (PVC): Single only (excluding shield). In the case of Double, it is produced with 2 single wires.
For other inquiries, please contact the head office.
Other materials are selected
after consulting the head
office
FB Silicon
Teflon
Non-asbestos
PVC
Teflon (Grey)
Other
MC
MD
ME
MG
AD
R950_11WISE Data Sheet   12/2025
Note.
(Differential colors may be used according to customer requirements.)
IEC/EN 60751 standard applied (See applicable colors for the KS C 1603 standard)
1. Add code when requesting lead wire standard designation. (Use WISE STD when option code is not selected)
    WISE standard Thermocouple JIS C 1610 (KS C 1609) "K0", RTD EN (IEC 60751) "E0" Omit code selection.
2. If you are using a version prior to JIS C 1604-2013, select option code "K0".
    If the "K0" option code is not selected, WISE standard EN (IEC 60751) colors are used.
3. RTD lead wire material (Teflon + Outer Teflon) is only available with KS C 1603 "K0" option code.
4. If the lead wire material is PVC, the standard size connot be applied to the lead wire color.
    Available in PVC manufacturer specified colors only.
5. For other inquiries, please contact the head office.
4. Lead wire color
Base Model
<International color code table>